W2 CCARER UDD	0415255
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200435072332
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/21/2401017006 ++130.00
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: W24000 k21901 Office Use Only	

1\_

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 27, 2024

• . . .

IRMA BEAUBRUN

100 NE 193RD ST MIAMI, FL 33179 US

SUBJECT: DIVINE LOVELY STORE, LLC Ref. Number: W24000121901

We have received your document for and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 605.0203(1), Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by one person acting as an authorized representative.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Frantz Clerjuste Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 424A00019246



## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

**PLEASE RETURN** THIS COPY

## TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT:

DIVINE LOVELY STORE, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

**IRMA BEAUBRUN** .

(Name of Person)

(Firm/Company)

100 NE 193rd St (Address)

MIAMI, FL 33179

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

**IRMA BEAUBRUN** 

(Name of Person)

at (\_\_\_\_\_\_)\_\_\_\_300-9486

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314



 $\mathfrak{V}$ 

ARTICLE	<b>SOFORGANIZATION</b>	S. S.
	FOR	•
FLORIDA LIMI	ITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
ARTICLE I - Name:		DEE, FL
The name of the Limited Liability Comp	bany is:	E STA
	VELY STORE, LLC	с н Ц
<b>ARTICLE II - Address:</b> The mailing address and street address of	of the principal office of the Limited Li	iahility Com
The mailing address and street address o	of the principal office of the Limited Li	iability Com
	of the principal office of the Limited Li <u>Mailing Address:</u>	iability Com
The mailing address and street address o		iability Com

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agen	دې ۱ťš Sigi	natur	e:
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:	( <del>-</del>	5	-1
		:	مستدمراً 127
IRMA BEAUBRUN		•	
Name	C T S T	÷Н Н	$\bigcirc$
100 NE 193rd St		ů.	
Florida street address (P.O. Box <b>NOT</b> acceptable)	ţIJ	Γ	
MIAMI FLORIDA 33179			
City, State, and Zip			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes..

Beaupru MARX Registered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Managor(a)			22. -	2024 OCT	
ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Man The name and address of each Manag	l <b>aging Member(s):</b> ger or Managing Member is as 6		•	- 10	
<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	ر: wows در س س	: Y UF S	PM 5	
MGRM		"TI [	TATE	5:17	
	IRMA BEAUBRUN CEO/Prsic 100 NE 193rd St MIAMI, FL 33179	lent, BM			
		C/T	2021		
					ب
		<u></u>	-! - 	 	=- 
			÷		
(Use attachment if necessary)			57		

## NOTE: An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.

## **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:**

10 Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

IRMA BEAUBRUN , CEO/PRESIDENT, BM Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

- \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)